VCES  = 1200V
IC = 80A
• UltraFast  Non Punch Through (NPT)
Technology
• Positive  VCE(ON)Temperature Coefficient
• 10µs Short Circuit Capability
• HEXFRED TM Antiparallel Diodes with
UltraSoft Reverse Recovery and Low VF

Device Code
1 2 3 4 5
Ordering Information Table
6
1 - Current rating (40 = 40A)
2 - Essential Part Number
3 - Voltage code (120 = 1200V)
4 - Speed/ Type (U = Ultra Fast IGBT)
5 - Circuit Configuration (H = Half Bridge)
6 - Special Option
 none = no special option
 T = Thermistor
7 - A = Al2O3 DBC Substrate
7
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor